
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-0817

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:7/25/2014 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:8/7/2014 8/7/2014

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, July 8, 2014

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners8/7/2014 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole8/7/2014 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF AUGUST 7, 2014

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, July 8, 2014

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 7/8/2014 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 13-805-2S TELEVISION INSPECTION AND RECORDING OF SEWERS AND MANHOLES AT
VARIOUS LOCATIONS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $1,760,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP. $1,522,400.00
SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC. $1,758,928.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  622 PLANHOLDERS:  21

CONTRACT 14-364-11 PROPOSAL TO LEASE FOR TWENTY ONE (21) YEARS 5.45 ACRES OF DISTRICT
REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 6400 WEST 41ST STREET IN FOREST VIEW, ILLINOIS; MAIN CHANNEL
PARCEL 38.14
LOCATION:  FOREST VIEW, IL
ESTIMATE:  $81,500.00
GROUP: TOTAL

HEARTLAND RECYCLING LLC $81,500.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  162 PLANHOLDERS:  6

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 14-0817, Version: 1

CONTRACT 14-806-21 FURNISH, DELIVER AND INSTALL TANK DRIVES AT THE LEMONT WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  LEMONT, IL
ESTIMATE:  $900,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. $975,720.00
JOSEPH J. HENDERSON & SON, INC. $1,278,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1066 PLANHOLDERS:  35

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/13/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

